## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 3073, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY MR. CARDIN OF MARYLAND

(Section references correspond to those of the amendment in the nature of a substitute printed in the Congressional Record)

In section 403(a)(5)(C)(iv) of the Social Security Act, as so redesignated by section 301(b)(1)(A) of the bill, and as proposed to be amended by section 301(c)(1)(B) of the bill—

(1) insert "or" at the end of subclause (II);

(2) strike "; or" at the end of subclause (III) and insert a period; and

(3) strike subclause (IV).

In section 301 of the bill, redesignate subsection (d) as subsection (e) and insert after subsection (c) the following:

(d) CUSTODIAL PARENTS WITH INCOME BELOW
 POVERTY LINE WHO ARE NOT ON WELFARE.—

3 (1) IN GENERAL.—Section 403(a)(5)(C) of such
4 Act (42 U.S.C. 603(a)(5)(C)), as amended by sub5 section (b)(1) of this section, is amended—

(A) by redesignating clauses (vi) through(ix) as clauses (vii) through (x), respectively;and



November 5, 1999 (11:52 AM) F:\V6\123199\123199.024

6

7

8

2

1	(B) by inserting after clause (v) the fol-
2	lowing:
3	"(vi) Custodial parents with in-
4	COME BELOW POVERTY LINE WHO ARE
5	NOT ON WELFARE.—An entity that oper-
6	ates a project with funds provided under
7	this paragraph may use the funds to pro-
8	vide assistance in a form described in
9	clause (i) to custodial parents—
10	"(I) whose income is less than
11	100 percent of the poverty line (as de-
12	fined in section $673(2)$ of the Omni-
13	bus Budget Reconciliation Act of
14	1981, including any revision required
15	by such section, applicable to a family
16	of the size involved); and
17	"(II) who are not otherwise re-
18	cipients of assistance under a State
19	program funded under this part.".
20	(2) Conforming Amendments.—
21	(A) Section $403(a)(5)(C)(iv)$ of such Act
22	(42 U.S.C. 603(a)(5)(C)(iv)), as so redesig-
23	nated by subsection $(b)(1)(A)$ of this section,
24	and as amended by subsection $(c)(2)$ of this
25	section, is amended in the last sentence by



November 5, 1999 (11:52 AM) F:\V6\123199\123199.024 3

1	striking "clause (v)" and inserting "clauses (v)
2	and (vi)".
3	(B) Section $412(a)(3)(C)(ii)$ of such Act
4	(42  U.S.C.  612(a)(3)(C)(ii)), as amended by
5	subsection $(b)(2)$ of this section, is amended by
6	striking "(viii)" and inserting "(ix)".

In section 304(b) of the bill—

(1) strike "section 301(b)(1)" and insert "subsections (b)(1) and (d)(1) of section 301"; and

(2) redesignate clause (x) of section403(a)(5)(C) of the Social Security Act, as proposedto be added by such section 304(b), as clause (xi).

